Town of CLDS

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION "Emergency Preparedness Week"

May 1 to May 7, 2022

Unforeseen events such as major road accidents, high intensity fires, severe weather events, hazardous materials industrial, or transportation emergencies, can occur quickly and without warning, and understanding these risks helps each of us to be better prepared.

WHEREAS, Emergency Preparedness Week is declared across the nation to increase public awareness of how everyone can improve their personal preparedness to better cope with emergencies and disasters.

AND WHEREAS, The Town of Olds, on behalf of all citizens and all involved in emergency preparedness, emergency response, and disaster recovery which includes emergency management, fire, police, public works, ambulance, health, emergency social services, and volunteers

AND WHEREAS, the Town of Olds recognizes the importance of emergency preparedness and encourages all community members to participate in preparing for an emergency.

THEREFORE, we, the Elected Officials of the Town of Olds, do hereby proclaim May 1 to May 7, 2022 as "Emergency Preparedness Week" in the Town of Olds.

Signed this 26 day of April, 2022.

Her Worship,

Mayor Judy Dahl